with the highest GWP, which could be two times higher in silty clay loam soils than
in lighter soils (Table 4).

3.3. Sensitivity Analysis

According to the sustainability assessment, the most sustainable practice in the
future to grow winter wheat would be on lighter soils, and given that irrigation
activity would likely be affected by the components assessed in the sensitivity
analysis (e.g., market wheat price and oil price), the sensitivity analysis was
performed on the sandy loam soil and considered the AVW, which is a good indicator
to show in economic terms how water contributes to the production value.

In general, the results of this analysis showed that the AVW is more sensitive to
market price fluctuations than to variations in oil prices (Table 5). However, it is well

36

noted that sensitivity of the AVW when using a hose reel fitted with boom (Table 5a)
is less elastic than when using a raingun (Table 5b), hence a change in oil price would
have higher impacts on the AVW when using a raingun.

Table 5. Sensitivity of Added Value of Water (£·m−3) to market price of wheat
(£·t−1) and diesel price (£·L−1) when using (a) a hose reel fitted with boom or (b)

a raingun.

(a)

Sandy Loam Soil—Boom

Baseline Scenario A1 Scenario B1

−30% 165.9 +30% −30% 165.9 +30% −30% 165.9 +30%
−60% −0.24 0.40 1.04 −0.06 0.54 1.15 −0.09 0.53 1.14

0.7 −0.26 0.38 1.02 −0.09 0.52 1.13 −0.11 0.50 1.12
+60% −0.29 0.35 0.99 −0.11 0.50 1.10 −0.14 0.48 1.10

(b)

Sandy Loam Soil—Raingun

Baseline Scenario A1 Scenario B1

−30% 165.9 +30% −30% 165.9 +30% −30% 165.9 +30%
−60% −0.30 0.34 0.98 −0.16 0.44 1.05 −0.19 0.43 1.04

0.7 −0.40 0.24 0.88 −0.26 0.34 0.95 −0.29 0.33 0.94
+60% −0.50 0.14 0.78 −0.36 0.24 0.85 −0.36 0.23 0.84

Bold values = Central values

4. Methodological Limitations

Certainly, the integration of different modelling approaches adopted in this
study has numerous limitations. The crop growth modelling was based on one GCM
(HadCM3), two scenarios (A1 and B1), one time-slice (2050s), two irrigation systems
(hose reel fitted with boom and with raingun), and two soil types (Sandy loam and
silty clay loam). A more detailed assessment would need to consider the entire
range of projections and different soil types and irrigation systems in order to better
quantify modelling errors and uncertainties [60].